Facsimile of Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECO 1	03098036 MRP-101
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matthew Carnevale Denis Miles	Name: MRP Group, Inc.
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 49 Blanchard Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	City: Lawrence
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: MA Country: USA Zip: 01843
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?Yes X_No 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert K. Tendler Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 65 Atlantic Avenue City: Boston State: MA Zip 02110 Phone Number: 617-723-7268 Fax Number: 617-723-7186 Email Address: rtendler@fonefinder.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Street Address: 65 Atlantic Avenue City: Boston State: MA Zip 02110 Phone Number: 617-723-7268 Fax Number: 617-723-7186	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/11/2005 ECDOPER

00000015 11239938

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017061 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Matthew Carnevale, a citizen of United States of America, having a residence at 26 Foss Street, Medford, Massachusetts 02155; and I, Denis Miles, a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence at 229 Ashland Street, Holliston, Massachusetts 01746, hereby sell and assign to MRP Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 49 Blanchard Street, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWERING A STROBE FOR **RETINAL IMAGING**

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on the respective date set forth herein below, and such patents as may issue, thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said MRP Group, Inc. execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved and generally do everything possible to aid said MRP Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to MRP Group, Inc., its fuccessors and assigns.

Matth

Denis Miles

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 017061 FRAME: 0174